506693762 06/02/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6740580

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANDREW E. EINAUDI	05/27/2021
ASHISH D. AGGARWAL	06/01/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CAAVO INC
Street Address:	1525 MCCARTHY BLVD., #1182
City:	MILPITAS
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95035

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17336533

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)677-3572

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 832-428-9059

Email: fialaweaver@cpaglobal.com

Correspondent Name: NATHAN E. BLACK

Address Line 1: 30200 TELEGRAPH ROAD SUITE 300

Address Line 2: FIALA & WEAVER P.L.L.C. C/O CPA GLOBAL

Address Line 4: BINGHAM FARMS, MICHIGAN 48025

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	H16.00540001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NATHAN E. BLACK
SIGNATURE:	/Nathan E. Black, #66,191/
DATE SIGNED:	06/02/2021

Total Attachments: 4

506693762

source=H16_00540001_Assn_ALL#page1.tif source=H16_00540001_Assn_ALL#page2.tif source=H16_00540001_Assn_ALL#page3.tif source=H16_00540001_Assn_ALL#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 056413 FRAME: 0901

I <u>Andrew E. Einaudi</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>SYNCHRONIZED COMBINATIONS OF CAPTURED REAL-TIME MEDIA CONTENT WITH PLAYED-BACK DIGITAL CONTENT</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

X	will	be	filed.	ASSIGNOR	hereby	author	izes,	and	requests,
	ASSI	GNEI	E'S legal	representat	ive(s), to	insert	here	in pa	arentheses
	(filed	1	on _	June 2, 2021		and	given	ı A	application
	No.		17/33	36,533	by		the		following
	Offic	:e <u>t</u>	JSPTO - Un	ited States Patent a	nd Trademar	k Office)	this	APPL	.ICATION's
	Appl	icati	on No.,	filing date, a	nd Office	, when l	knowr	1;	
	was	filed	on	and w	as given	Applica	tion		
	No _		b	y the followi	ng Office			". 	

Caavo Inc, 1525 McCarthy Blvd., #1182, Milpitas, CA 95035, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representative(s) to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) or equivalent and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

NZ-	May 27, 2021
ASSIGNOR'S Signature	Date
Andrew E. Einaudi	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

I <u>Ashish D. Aggarwal</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>SYNCHRONIZED COMBINATIONS OF CAPTURED REAL-TIME MEDIA CONTENT WITH PLAYED-BACK DIGITAL CONTENT</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

X	will k	oe file	ed. ASSIGN	OR hereby	autho	rizes,	and	requests,
	ASSIG	NEE'S	legal represe	ntative(s), t	o insert	here	in pa	rentheses
	(filed	on	June 2, 20	21	and	given	Α	pplication
	No.	_	17/336,533	by	/	the		following
	Office	USPTO	O - United States Pa	tent and Tradema	rk Office)	this	APPL	CATION's
	Applic	ation	No., filing dat	e, and Office	e, when	known	;	
	was fi	led on	ar	nd was given	Applica	ıtion		
	No		by the fol	owing Office	e "			

Caavo Inc, 1525 McCarthy Blvd., #1182, Milpitas, CA 95035, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representative(s) to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office	

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) or equivalent and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Min A-P	June 1 2021
ASSIGNOR'S Signature	Date
Ashish D. Aggarwal	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)